any person or property by reason of the acts or omissions of the vendor. 

Vendor must at its own expense be required to carry the following minimum insurance 
coverage: 

• For damages arising out of bodily injury to or death of one person in any one occurrence – 
twenty-five thousand and no/100 dollars ($25,000.00); 

• For damages arising out of bodily injury to or death of two or more persons in any one 
occurrence – fifty thousand and no/100 dollars ($50,000.00); 

• For damage to or destruction of property in any one occurrence – one hundred thousand and